

10-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

10-24-2001



1	\
7	/
	•

Form PTO-1594 101884222 (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Coup de Chance, LLC European Soaps, Ltd. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6323 139th Place SW General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Edmonds State: WA Zip: 98026 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State____ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes Wo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,345,207 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Valerie du Laney Name: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$___ Internal Address: Miller Nash LLP **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4400 Two Union Square 13-3571 601 Union Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 98101 State: WA City: Seattle DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a thue 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Valerie du Laney Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: European Soaps, Ltd., a Washington corporation, whose address is

920 North 137th Street, Seattle, Washington 98133.

ASSIGNEE: Coup de Chance, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose

address is 6323 139th Place SW, Edmonds, Washington 98026.

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof noted on attached Schedule A ("Trademarks").

2. Assignor warrants (a) that it is, and that the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that it is, the exclusive owner of the Trademarks, unencumbered by any liens, security interests, or claims held by any third party, (b) that it has the right to make this assignment to Assignee, (c) that it knows of no grounds for revocation of any registration of the Trademarks or for any challenge to Assignor's exclusive rights to those Trademarks that are registered, and (d) that no license to use the Trademarks has been granted to any third party.

TRADEMÄRK^{983 1}
REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0323

<u> </u>	additional action as may be reasonably requested
by Assignee to effect this assignment, to cause to cooperate with Assignee in any proceedings inv	
Executed this <u>28</u> day of Septe	ember, 2001, at, Washington.
	Dennis Engblom
State of Washington)) ss.	
County of King)	
The state of the s	sfactory evidence that Dennis Engblom is/are the son(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this eir free and voluntary act for the uses and
A SOLVE ON S	Notary Public for Washington Thomas Chan
WASHING TO	(Printed or Stamped Name of Notary) Residing at Xultu
My appointment expires: 4-14-62	

SCHEDULE A

to

Trademark Assignment

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
	United States Patent and	Trademark Office
75/269,609	2,150,788	Bird and Twig (Design Only)
75/676,714	2,346,987	FACON SOLEIL (and Design)
75/676,715	2,345,207	FACON SOLEIL (and Design)
75/742,201	2,447,014	MONKEY BUSINESS
73/468,339	1,374,473	PRE DE PROVENCE
75/269,608	2,150,787	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
**************************************	Canadian Patent and Tra	ademark Office
845,170	499,507	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
844,953		PRE DE PROVENCE
845,171		PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	China Patent and Trad	emark Office
970057130 1,204,115	1,204,115	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
970051855	1,192,105	PRE DE PROVENCE
970057129	1,204,109	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	European Community Tr	ademark Office
	464446	PRE DE PROVENCE
	Japanese Patent and Tra	ndemark Office
113921/1997 4,200,211	4,200,211	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
15440/1997	4,180,111	PRE DE PROVENCE
113922/1997	4,200,212	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0325





Valerie du Laney dulaney@millernash.com (206) 777-7434 direct line

10-10-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58

October 10, 2001

Miller Nash LLP 4400 Two Union Square 601 Union Street Seattle, WA 98101-2352 (206) 622-8484 (206) 622-7485 fax

3500 U.S. Bancorp Tower 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-3699 (503) 224-5858 (503) 224-0155 fax

1100 Riverview Tower 900 Washington Street Post Office Box 694 Vancouver, WA 98666-0694 (360) 699-4771 (360) 694-6413 fax

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner for Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office **Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE** Washington, DC 22202-3513

Subject:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,345,207

for the Mark FACON SOLEIL (and Design)

Registration Date: April 25, 2000 Our Reference: 525720-0003

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed on behalf of European Soaps, Ltd. are:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. A Trademark Assignment;
- 3. A check for \$40 to cover the fee; and
- 4. A postcard to acknowledge receipt of these documents.

Please record the trademark assignment. Any additional fees should be charged to deposit account 13-3571 (in reference to matter number 525720-0003). All correspondence in this matter should be directed to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

I, Maureen Larican, hereby certify that this document is being deposited on October 10, 2001 with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10, as Express Mail label No. EL413357154US, and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Enc.: As Stated

File No.: 525720-0003

Doc ID: SEADOCS:110350.1 RECORDED: 10/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0326